





## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0092-0665  
**Letting Date:** March 25, 2015  
**Call Order:** 003  
**Contract Time:** 91 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 05593

**Counties:** NEW HAVEN  
**District(s):** New Haven  
**Project(s):** 0034(113)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) PJF Construction Corporation		(2) Complete Construction Co.		(3) NJR Construction, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010 0201001	(1.000)	38,000.00000	38,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020 0202000	695.000	1.00000	695.00	25.00000	17,375.00	35.00000	24,325.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0030 0202100	35.000	1.00000	35.00	75.00000	2,625.00	100.00000	3,500.00
ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040 0202512	28.000	1.00000	28.00	10.00000	280.00	10.00000	280.00
CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	l.f.						
0050 0202513	29.000	1.00000	29.00	10.00000	290.00	10.00000	290.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.						
0060 0202529	244.000	4.00000	976.00	2.00000	488.00	3.00000	732.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0070 0204001	200.000	10.00000	2,000.00	350.00000	70,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00
COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0080 0205005	592.000	28.00000	16,576.00	25.00000	14,800.00	20.00000	11,840.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						
0090 0205006	60.000	1.00000	60.00	75.00000	4,500.00	100.00000	6,000.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						
0100 0209001	300.000	8.00000	2,400.00	5.00000	1,500.00	10.00000	3,000.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0110 0210100	115.000	38.00000	4,370.00	25.00000	2,875.00	25.00000	2,875.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) PJF Construction Corporation		(2) Complete Construction Co.		(3) NJR Construction, LLC	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0120	0212000	14.000	48.00000	672.00	50.00000	700.00	80.00000	1,120.00	
	SUBBASE	c.y.							
0130	0213100	9.000	58.00000	522.00	50.00000	450.00	100.00000	900.00	
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.							
0140	0219001	140.000	6.00000	840.00	5.00000	700.00	9.00000	1,260.00	
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.							
0150	0406170	13.000	500.00000	6,500.00	300.00000	3,900.00	550.00000	7,150.00	
	HMA S1	ton							
0160	0406171	37.000	500.00000	18,500.00	250.00000	9,250.00	550.00000	20,350.00	
	HMA S0.5	ton							
0170	0406236	33.000	35.00000	1,155.00	10.00000	330.00	35.00000	1,155.00	
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal							
0180	0406267	232.000	30.00000	6,960.00	25.00000	5,800.00	25.00000	5,800.00	
	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.							
0190	0413001	90.000	72.00000	6,480.00	50.00000	4,500.00	60.00000	5,400.00	
	TRAFFIC BOUND GRAVEL SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.							
0200	0507602	1.000	9,000.00000	9,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	
	SPECIAL MANHOLE	ea.							
0210	0507652	1.000	58,000.00000	58,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	
	SPECIAL MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP	ea.							
0220	0651001	140.000	42.00000	5,880.00	35.00000	4,900.00	45.00000	6,300.00	
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.							
0230	0651021	152.000	220.00000	33,440.00	225.00000	34,200.00	120.00000	18,240.00	
	48" R.C. PIPE	l.f.							
0240	0652017	1.000	31,800.00000	31,800.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	
	48" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.							
0250	0703011	26.000	105.00000	2,730.00	90.00000	2,340.00	100.00000	2,600.00	
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) PJF Construction Corporation		(2) Complete Construction Co.		(3) NJR Construction, LLC		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0260	0714050	815.000	1.00000	815.00	25.00000	20,375.00	25.00000	20,375.00
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0270	0755014	260.000	6.00000	1,560.00	2.00000	520.00	4.00000	1,040.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)		s.y.						
0280	0813001	8.000	42.00000	336.00	75.00000	600.00	50.00000	400.00
5" GRANITE STONE CURBING		l.f.						
0290	0814002	36.000	38.00000	1,368.00	75.00000	2,700.00	50.00000	1,800.00
RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING		l.f.						
0300	0822001	350.000	42.00000	14,700.00	50.00000	17,500.00	52.00000	18,200.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		l.f.						
0310	0904136	110.000	10.00000	1,100.00	25.00000	2,750.00	25.00000	2,750.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING METAL BRIDGE RAIL		l.f.						
0320	0904990	110.000	265.00000	29,150.00	225.00000	24,750.00	220.00000	24,200.00
METAL BRIDGE RAIL		l.f.						
0330	0910700	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00	700.00000	1,400.00
TEMPORARY GUIDERAIL ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0340	0912604	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	40.00000	2,000.00	75.00000	3,750.00
RESET METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B)		l.f.						
0350	0921001	256.000	9.00000	2,304.00	22.00000	5,632.00	20.00000	5,120.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.f.						
0360	0944000	345.000	6.00000	2,070.00	10.00000	3,450.00	7.00000	2,415.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0370	0949006	32.000	75.00000	2,400.00	112.00000	3,584.00	100.00000	3,200.00
SALIX DISCOLOR PUSSY WILLOW 6' - 8' HT. B.B.		ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) PJF Construction Corporation		(2) Complete Construction Co.		(3) NJR Construction, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0380	0949086	12.000	75.00000	900.00	36.00000	432.00	35.00000	420.00
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0390	0949101	15.000	85.00000	1,275.00	40.00000	600.00	40.00000	600.00
	CORNUS AMOMUM SILKY DOGWOOD 3'-4' HT. B.R.	ea.						
0400	0949292	12.000	75.00000	900.00	35.00000	420.00	35.00000	420.00
	ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0410	0949524	15.000	125.00000	1,875.00	104.00000	1,560.00	100.00000	1,500.00
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 4'-5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0420	0949695	32.000	75.00000	2,400.00	112.00000	3,584.00	100.00000	3,200.00
	SALIX NIGRA, BLACK WILLOW, 5' - 6' HT., B.B.	ea.						
0430	0949832	10.000	425.00000	4,250.00	540.00000	5,400.00	500.00000	5,000.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0440	0950005	24.000	4.00000	96.00	7.00000	168.00	7.00000	168.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0450	0950039	450.000	4.00000	1,800.00	5.00000	2,250.00	5.00000	2,250.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0460	0950040	790.000	2.00000	1,580.00	1.30000	1,027.00	1.25000	987.50
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0470	0950202	580.000	2.00000	1,160.00	1.50000	870.00	1.50000	870.00
	SHORELINE GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0480	0952051	532.000	5.00000	2,660.00	12.00000	6,384.00	10.00000	5,320.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) PJF Construction Corporation		(2) Complete Construction Co.		(3) NJR Construction, LLC		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0490	0969062	4.000	3,400.00000	13,600.00	7,500.00000	30,000.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **								
0500	0970006	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **								
0510	0970007	200.000	55.00000	11,000.00	55.00000	11,000.00	1.00000	200.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **								
0520	0971001	(1.000)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **								
0530	0975004	(1.000)	8,500.00000	8,500.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT								
0540	0978002	25.000	1.00000	25.00	90.00000	2,250.00	100.00000	2,500.00
TRAFFIC DRUM								
0550	0979003	6.000	125.00000	750.00	125.00000	750.00	150.00000	900.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **								
0560	0980001	(1.000)	6,500.00000	6,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **								
0570	0981100	18.000	1.00000	18.00	44.00000	792.00	50.00000	900.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE								
0580	1130000	12.000	100.00000	1,200.00	38.00000	456.00	50.00000	600.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW								
0590	1131002	34.000	70.00000	2,380.00	71.00000	2,414.00	50.00000	1,700.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **								
0600	1205207	16.000	13.00000	208.00	36.00000	576.00	25.00000	400.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR								



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) PJF Construction Corporation		(2) Complete Construction Co.		(3) NJR Construction, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0610	1208928 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	3.000 s.f.	175.00000	525.00	136.00000	408.00	200.00000	600.00
0620	1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	120.000 l.f.	7.00000	840.00	6.00000	720.00	7.00000	840.00
0630	1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	180.000 l.f.	7.00000	1,260.00	6.00000	1,080.00	7.00000	1,260.00
0640	1212001 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	1,370.000 l.f.	2.10000	2,877.00	1.65000	2,260.50	2.00000	2,740.00
0650	1212002 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	745.000 l.f.	2.10000	1,564.50	1.65000	1,229.25	2.00000	1,490.00
0660	1214002 6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	880.000 l.f.	3.10000	2,728.00	2.50000	2,200.00	3.00000	2,640.00
0670	1220013 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	264.000 s.f.	32.00000	8,448.00	9.50000	2,508.00	30.00000	7,920.00
0680	1504010 TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	4,000.00000	4,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0690	1807011 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	2.000 ea.	310.00000	620.00	490.00000	980.00	350.00000	700.00
0700	1807012 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	6.000 ea.	310.00000	1,860.00	490.00000	2,940.00	350.00000	2,100.00
0710	1807013 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	8.000 ea.	310.00000	2,480.00	490.00000	3,920.00	350.00000	2,800.00
0720	1807014 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	4.000 ea.	310.00000	1,240.00	490.00000	1,960.00	350.00000	1,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) PJF Construction Corporation		(2) Complete Construction Co.		(3) NJR Construction, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$427,870.50		\$598,702.75		\$792,192.50
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$427,870.50</b>		<b>\$598,702.75</b>		<b>\$792,192.50</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(5) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		

SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0201001	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS					
0020	0202000	695.000	40.00000	27,800.00	15.00000	10,425.00	
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0030	0202100	35.000	1.00000	35.00	15.00000	525.00	
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0040	0202512	28.000	15.00000	420.00	10.00000	280.00	
	CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	l.f.					
0050	0202513	29.000	100.00000	2,900.00	10.00000	290.00	
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.					
0060	0202529	244.000	4.00000	976.00	5.00000	1,220.00	
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0070	0204001	200.000	250.00000	50,000.00	200.00000	40,000.00	
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0080	0205005	592.000	70.00000	41,440.00	10.00000	5,920.00	
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.					
0090	0205006	60.000	1.00000	60.00	10.00000	600.00	
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.					
0100	0209001	300.000	5.00000	1,500.00	10.00000	3,000.00	
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(5) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0110 0210100	115.000	54.00000	6,210.00	30.00000	3,450.00		
ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **							
0120 0212000	14.000	90.00000	1,260.00	130.00000	1,820.00		
SUBBASE							
0130 0213100	9.000	80.00000	720.00	150.00000	1,350.00		
GRANULAR FILL							
0140 0219001	140.000	11.00000	1,540.00	8.00000	1,120.00		
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM							
0150 0406170	13.000	500.00000	6,500.00	380.00000	4,940.00		
HMA S1							
0160 0406171	37.000	500.00000	18,500.00	290.00000	10,730.00		
HMA S0.5							
0170 0406236	33.000	40.00000	1,320.00	10.00000	330.00		
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT							
0180 0406267	232.000	32.00000	7,424.00	20.00000	4,640.00		
MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **							
0190 0413001	90.000	130.00000	11,700.00	70.00000	6,300.00		
TRAFFIC BOUND GRAVEL SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **							
0200 0507602	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
SPECIAL MANHOLE							
0210 0507652	1.000	124,000.00000	124,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00		
SPECIAL MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP							
0220 0651001	140.000	65.00000	9,100.00	50.00000	7,000.00		
BEDDING MATERIAL							
0230 0651021	152.000	190.00000	28,880.00	240.00000	36,480.00		
48" R.C. PIPE							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(5) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0240 0652017 48" R.C. CULVERT END	1.000 ea.	3,300.00000	3,300.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00		
0250 0703011 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	26.000 c.y.	85.00000	2,210.00	125.00000	3,250.00		
0260 0714050 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	815.000 s.f.	124.00000	101,060.00	35.00000	28,525.00		
0270 0755014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	260.000 s.y.	5.00000	1,300.00	10.00000	2,600.00		
0280 0813001 5" GRANITE STONE CURBING	8.000 l.f.	98.00000	784.00	200.00000	1,600.00		
0290 0814002 RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	36.000 l.f.	30.00000	1,080.00	100.00000	3,600.00		
0300 0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	350.000 l.f.	60.00000	21,000.00	40.00000	14,000.00		
0310 0904136 REMOVAL OF EXISTING METAL BRIDGE RAIL	110.000 l.f.	25.00000	2,750.00	20.00000	2,200.00		
0320 0904990 METAL BRIDGE RAIL	110.000 l.f.	250.00000	27,500.00	200.00000	22,000.00		
0330 0910700 TEMPORARY GUIDERAIL ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	750.00000	1,500.00	800.00000	1,600.00		
0340 0912604 RESET METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B)	50.000 l.f.	45.00000	2,250.00	20.00000	1,000.00		
0350 0921001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK	256.000 s.f.	14.00000	3,584.00	18.00000	4,608.00		
0360 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	345.000 s.y.	12.00000	4,140.00	8.00000	2,760.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(5) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0370 0949006 SALIX DISCOLOR PUSSY WILLOW 6' - 8' HT. B.B.	32.000 ea.	125.00000	4,000.00	40.00000	1,280.00		
0380 0949086 CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	12.000 ea.	40.00000	480.00	40.00000	480.00		
0390 0949101 CORNUS AMOMUM SILKY DOGWOOD 3'-4' HT. B.R.	15.000 ea.	45.00000	675.00	40.00000	600.00		
0400 0949292 ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	12.000 ea.	40.00000	480.00	40.00000	480.00		
0410 0949524 VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 4'-5' HT. B.B.	15.000 ea.	115.00000	1,725.00	40.00000	600.00		
0420 0949695 SALIX NIGRA, BLACK WILLOW, 5' - 6' HT., B.B.	32.000 ea.	130.00000	4,160.00	40.00000	1,280.00		
0430 0949832 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	10.000 ea.	600.00000	6,000.00	600.00000	6,000.00		
0440 0950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	24.000 s.y.	8.00000	192.00	10.00000	240.00		
0450 0950039 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	450.000 s.y.	6.00000	2,700.00	5.00000	2,250.00		
0460 0950040 CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	790.000 s.y.	1.50000	1,185.00	2.00000	1,580.00		
0470 0950202 SHORELINE GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	580.000 s.y.	2.00000	1,160.00	2.00000	1,160.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(5) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0480	0952051	532.000	11.00000	5,852.00	6.00000	3,192.00	
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0490	0969062	4.000	4,000.00000	16,000.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0500	0970006	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0510	0970007	200.000	48.00000	9,600.00	50.00000	10,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
0520	0971001	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0530	0975004	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0540	0978002	25.000	100.00000	2,500.00	100.00000	2,500.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0550	0979003	6.000	125.00000	750.00	200.00000	1,200.00	
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0560	0980001	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0570	0981100	18.000	50.00000	900.00	50.00000	900.00	
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0580	1130000	12.000	50.00000	600.00	50.00000	600.00	
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(5) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0590	1131002	34.000	80.00000	2,720.00	80.00000	2,720.00	
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day					
0600	1205207	16.000	12.00000	192.00	20.00000	320.00	
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.					
0610	1208928	3.000	200.00000	600.00	100.00000	300.00	
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.					
0620	1210101	120.000	7.00000	840.00	6.00000	720.00	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0630	1210102	180.000	7.00000	1,260.00	6.00000	1,080.00	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0640	1212001	1,370.000	2.00000	2,740.00	1.50000	2,055.00	
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
0650	1212002	745.000	2.00000	1,490.00	1.50000	1,117.50	
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.					
0660	1214002	880.000	3.00000	2,640.00	2.00000	1,760.00	
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.					
0670	1220013	264.000	35.00000	9,240.00	20.00000	5,280.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0680	1504010	(1.000)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	235,000.00000	235,000.00	
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0690	1807011	2.000	480.00000	960.00	400.00000	800.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(5) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0700 1807012 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	6.000 ea.	480.00000	2,880.00	400.00000	2,400.00		
0710 1807013 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	8.000 ea.	480.00000	3,840.00	400.00000	3,200.00		
0720 1807014 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	4.000 ea.	480.00000	1,920.00	400.00000	1,600.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$885,024.00		\$1,059,357.50		
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$885,024.00</b>		<b>\$1,059,357.50</b>		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum